3) Ground Mounted Solar Energy System means an SES that is structurally 

mounted to the ground and does not qualify as an integrated SES. 
Ground Mounted SESs are subcategorized as follows: 

(a) Small Scale Ground Mounted Energy System (Small Scale SES) 

which is a Ground Mounted SES with a footprint of less than two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet. 

(b) Intermediate Scale Ground Mounted Energy System (Intermediate 
Scale SES) which is a Ground Mounted SES with a footprint of 

between two thousand five hundred one (2,501) square feet and 
five (5) acres. 

(c) Large Scale Ground Mounted Solar Energy System (Large Scale 
SES) means a Ground Mounted SES with a footprint of more than 
five (5) acres. 

b) Exempt Solar Energy System (Exempt SES) means a SES that is a facility of a